

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing Entering into Contracts:

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

Edwards Landclearing, Inc.

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

Edwards Landclearing, Inc. – Amherst, Ohio

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

Edwards Landclearing, Inc. – Majority

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during any known phasing of the contract.

The City utilizes ground yard waste, whole tree woodchips, sawdust, straw, logs, and ground wood waste as bulking agents to process sewage sludge. The services are to provide equipment and an operator for grinding yard waste and wood waste, sizing and grinding logs.

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.

Original Contract: July 28, 2021 - November 30, 2022

Modification #1: To add funding to the contract

Renewal/Modification #2 - December 1, 2022 - November 30, 2023

Modification #3: To add funding to the contract

*Potential Renewal/Modification #4 - December 1, 2023 – November 30, 2024

*Potential Renewal/Modification #5 - December 1, 2024 – November 30, 2025

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or proposed future contract modifications.

ORD 0150-2021: Original Contract: July 28, 2021 - November 30, 2022 - \$130,000.00

ORD 0096-2022: Modification #1: To add funding to the contract - \$130,000.00

ORD 2583-2022: Renewal/Modification #2 - December 1, 2022 - November 30, 2023 \$100,000.00

ORD 1080-2023 Modification #3: to add funding to the contract \$260,000.00

Total estimated costs: \$620,000.00

*Potential Renewal/Modification #4 - December 1, 2023 – November 30, 2024 - \$100,000.00 estimated

*Potential Renewal/Modification #5 - December 1, 2024 – November 30, 2025 - \$100,000.00 estimated

Contract total of estimated costs: \$820,000.00 – includes estimates for 2024-2025